## The Tavistock and Portman

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference 23-24078

Date response sent 31/05/23

Subject Agency Nursing Spend 2022-23

## Details of enquiry

Please could you answer the following questions in relation to the trusts agency nursing usage in financial year 2022-2023

- 1. How much in total did the trust spend on agency nursing supply?
- 2. How was that total split between Community/ Acute/ Mental Health Nursing (please delete as appropriate)?
- 3. Of the total spend, how much of it was spent with off-framework agencies?
- 4. Who within the trust is responsible for reporting on off-framework usage?

## Response sent

We confirm that the Trust did not hire any agency nurses during the period 2022/23.

Please note by way of additional information, that the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides mainly outpatient psychological services. We do not provide any acute services or admitted patient care, and no A&E department.